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Hearts of Gold 
 

As a result of Tabitha’s Christian-
centered, Senior-focused mission 
personified across our care 
teams; it isn’t unusual for a 
strong bond to develop between 
those who serve and those who 
are served. Because of this, we are often 
asked by grateful Clients and family 
members how they can express  
appreciation to a Tabitha TEAMember 
who has given exemplary Care and 
made a difference in their lives. 

While it is our policy that Tabitha 
TEAMembers may not accept gifts 
from Clients and families, it is our 
practice to encourage the  
demonstration of gratitude through 
Tabitha’s Hearts of Gold.  

Through this  
program, grateful individuals are able 
to recognize a TEAMember by sharing their 
story and “paying it forward” through a gift 
of any size to the Tabitha Foundation in that 
person’s honor. 

Hearts of Gold brochures are located in both 
facilities. Please ask a TEAMember for 
one! To learn more, contact the Tabitha  
Foundation at 402.486.8509. 

TG Easter 

COVID-19 
Vaccine Info 

Looking for additional  

information to help your 

family or friends register 

to receive the COVID–19 

vaccine or booster?  

Check out the statewide 

registration site at  

Vaccinate.NE.gov. 

Staying up-to-date on your 

vaccine impacts our world, 

Residents’ physical, men-

tal and emotional well-

being, and ultimately, our 

ability to keep Residents 

and TEAMembers safe and 

healthy. 

Volunteer with Tabitha 
Hospice 

Do you want to made a  

difference in someone's life?  

Volunteer to help hospice Clients 

and their families today!  

Tabitha Hospice provides Care  

throughout Nebraska,  

and Volunteers are an integral 

part of the program. 

Hospice volunteering is a  

rewarding opportunity that  

provides companionship,  

pet therapy, bereavement  

support, respite care, and office  

and clerical support. Length of 

commitment varies; complete 

training is provided. 

Learn more by calling us at 

402.362.7739 or emailing 

Hospice.Volunteer@Tabitha.org. 

CONNECT WITH US 

Kelsie Ryan, Administrator: TIC 

Kelsie.Ryan@Tabitha.org 
 

April Heyen, Administrator &  

Director of Resident Care: TG 

April.Heyen@Tabitha.org 

Michelle Hunter, DON: TIC 

Michelle.Hunter@Tabitha.org 

Cheryl Moore, Chef Manager 

Cheryl.Moore@Tabitha.org 

Robin Allgood, Social Services: TIC 

Robin.Allgood@Tabitha.org 

Richard Sahulka, Maintenance 

Richard.Sahulka@Tabitha.org 

Kris Crawford, Life Enrichment: TIC 

Kristine.Crawford@Tabitha.org 

Kim Sasek, Life Enrichment: TG 

Kimberly.Sasek@Tabitha.org 

1800 E 13th St 

Crete, NE 68333  



HAPPY 

BIRTHDAY! 

 7/12 Donna Bolte 

 7/22 Alexa Ramirez 

 7/23 Mark Slepicka 

 7/24 Cari Stukenholtz 

 7/27 Khee Mai 
  

HAPPY  

ANNIVERSARY!  

 1 yr. Gavin Cejka 

 1 yr. Alexa Ramirez 

 1 yr. Britney Reffett 

 1 yr. Khee Mai 

 2 yrs. Ashley Schnieder 

2 yrs. Amy Rahorst 

4 yrs. Cari Stukenholtz 

5 yrs. Janet Foster 

36 yrs.  Kim Sasek 

TIC/TG Photos 
TIC Mother’s Day gathering! We 

enjoyed the wonderful sunshine. TG 

went to Fox Hole and RJ’s for lunch, 

then Village Inn for quarterly pie! The 

Residents made peanut clusters, key 

lime pie, and crafted garden stakes 

for their flower barrels. The 

“Ghostbuster's” movie was a hit–so 

was the bonfire! TG fished at Lake 

Wanahoo a day before the big storm! 

Skilled Nursing Week and Father’s 

Day photos to come next month. 


